Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

MEMORANDUM

MARK A. VILLAR FOR :

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated February 19, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of District Engineer NEIL C. FARALA, Tariac 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

つちちょう

REASONABLENESS OF UNIT **RD CERTIFICATION ON**

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descriptio	n				
UACS No.	32010110668 P00526054LZ				
002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods			OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods		
Flood Management – Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage System Rehabilitation of Existing Dike along O'Donnell River (Sta. Lucia Section, Right Bank), Sta. 11+056 to Sta. 12+056, Capas, Tarlac			Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage System Rehabilitation of Existing Dike along O'Donnell River		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 – Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Flood Control Structure / 480.000 L.m.	₱ 102,083.33 / L.m.	₱ 49,000,000	CW-1 – Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Flood Control Structure / 489:000 L.m.	₱ 102,083.33 / L.m.	₽ 49,000,000
EAO	-	₽ 1,000,000	EAO		₱ 1,000,000
	Total:	P 50,000,000	Total: P 50,		₽ 50,000,000

Justification:

- · Change in station limit to coincide with the given physical target as per approved Detailed Engineering Design and Program of Works.
- Unit cost was derived from the 3rd Quarter of CY 2020 Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD). . The project is a 200mm thick concrete slope protection with 6.0 meters steel sheet pile.

The project is a 200mm thick concrete slope project to project to in order; hence, Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project to in order; hence, reamble Un

RAFAEL TABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary 2.1 ETP/LTR

VIN1C03732